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OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden
hours per response... 0.5

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF

SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or
Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person z

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer
(Check all applicable)

(City) (State)

SEATTLE, WA 98108-1226

(Zip)

BEZOS JEFFREY P AMAZON COM INC [ AMZN |
(Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (MM/DD/YYYY) X Director —X__10% Owner
| X Officer (give title below) Other (specify below)
P.0. BOX 81226 11/4/2021 Executive Chair
(Street) 4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed MM/DD/YYYY) [6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)

| X _ Form filed by One Reporting Person
| Form filed by More than One Reporting Person

Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1.Title of Security 2. Trans. Date |2A. Deemed |3. Trans. Code |4. Securities Acquired (A) or 5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned |6. 7. Nature
(Instr. 3) Execution (Instr. 8) Disposed of (D) Following Reported Transaction(s) Ownership [of Indirect
Date, if any (Instr. 3,4 and 5) (Instr. 3 and 4) Form: Beneficial
Direct (D) [Ownership
or Indirect | (Instr. 4)
(A) or (1) (Instr.
Code V |Amount| (D) Price 4)
Common Stock, par value $.01 per share 11/4/2021 s 300 D | $3435.5767 2 50211344 D
Common Stock, par value $.01 per share 11/4/2021 st 500 D $3436.468 3) 50210844 D
Common Stock, par value $.01 per share 11/4/2021 st 1229 D | $3437.8845 &) 50209615 D
Common Stock, par value $.01 per share 11/4/2021 s 1900 D $3438.9458 &) 50207715 D
Common Stock, par value $.01 per share 11/4/2021 s 1413 D | $3439.9518 (& 50206302 D
Common Stock, par value $.01 per share 11/4/2021 s 1100 D | $3441.0982 (D 50205202 D
Common Stock, par value $.01 per share 11/4/2021 st 1300 D $3442.1323 &) 50203902 D
Common Stock, par value $.01 per share 11/4/2021 s 624 D |$3443.3071 2 50203278 D
Common Stock, par value $.01 per share 11/4/2021 s 208 D $3444.166 10 50203070 D
Common Stock, par value $.01 per share 11/4/2021 s 504 D |$3445.5254 (11 50202566 D
Common Stock, par value $.01 per share 11/4/2021 s 1276 D |$3446.8271 (12 50201290 D
Common Stock, par value $.01 per share 11/4/2021 s 348 D |$3448.5208 13) 50200942 D
Common Stock, par value $.01 per share 11/4/2021 s 1212 D |$3450.2352 (14 50199730 D
Common Stock, par value $.01 per share 11/4/2021 st 316 D |$3451.6824 13 50199414 D
Common Stock, par value $.01 per share 11/4/2021 s 1982 D |$3452.8269 (10 50197432 D
Common Stock, par value $.01 per share 11/4/2021 s 1610 D |[$3453.8721 170 50195822 D
Common Stock, par value $.01 per share 11/4/2021 st 1500 D |$3455.1373 (18) 50194322 D
Common Stock, par value $.01 per share 11/4/2021 st 1100 D |$3456.2309 (12 50193222 D
Common Stock, par value $.01 per share 11/4/2021 st 1200 D |[$3457.3417 29 50192022 D
Common Stock, par value $.01 per share 11/4/2021 s 1773 D $3458.423 (21) 50190249 D
Common Stock, par value $.01 per share 11/4/2021 s 2138 D |$3459.4005 22 50188111 D
Common Stock, par value $.01 per share 11/4/2021 s 2500 D |$3460.3456 (23 50185611 D
Common Stock, par value $.01 per share 11/4/2021 s 3301 D $3461.341 24 50182310 D
Common Stock, par value $.01 per share 11/4/2021 s 2100 D |$3462.3214 (2 50180210 D
Common Stock, par value $.01 per share 11/4/2021 s 2324 D |$3463.4719 29 50177886 D
Common Stock, par value $.01 per share 11/4/2021 st 1900 D |$3464.3463 21 50175986 D
Common Stock, par value $.01 per share 11/4/2021 s 887 D |$3465.4417 28) 50175099 D
Common Stock, par value $.01 per share 11/4/2021 s 300 D [$3466.3733 22 50174799 D
Common Stock, par value $.01 per share 11/4/2021 s 300 D |$3467.2767 B9 50174499 D
Common Stock, par value $.01 per share 11/4/2021 s 200 D $3468.29 G 50174299 D




Table II - Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivate (2. 3. Trans. 3A. Deemed [4. Trans. Code | 5. Number of 6. Date Exercisable and|7. Title and Amount of 8. Price of [9. Number of |10. 11. Nature
Security Conversion [Date Execution (Instr. 8) Derivative Securities |Expiration Date Securities Underlying Derivative |derivative Ownership |of Indirect
(Instr. 3) or Exercise Date, if any Acquired (A) or Derivative Security Security | Securities Form of  [Beneficial
Price of Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3 and 4) (Instr. 5)  [Beneficially |Derivative [ Ownership
Derivative (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Owned Security: |(Instr. 4)
Security Following Direct (D)
Date Expiration |, | Amount or Number of Reported or Indirect
Exercisable | Date 1€ | Shares Transaction(s) [(I) (Instr.
Code v (A) (D) (Instr. 4) 4)
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This transaction was effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by the reporting person.

Represents the weighted average sale price.
$3,435.15.

Represents the weighted average sale price.
$3,436.15.

Represents the weighted average sale price.
$3,437.26.

Represents the weighted average sale price.
$3,438.49.

Represents the weighted average sale price.
$3,439.50.

Represents the weighted average sale price.
$3,440.57.

Represents the weighted average sale price.
$3,441.84.

Represents the weighted average sale price.
$3,442.84.

Represents the weighted average sale price.
$3,444.10.

Represents the weighted average sale price.
$3,445.13.

Represents the weighted average sale price.
$3,446.44.

Represents the weighted average sale price.
$3,448.38.

Represents the weighted average sale price.
$3,449.64.

Represents the weighted average sale price.
$3,451.15.

Represents the weighted average sale price.
$3,452.40.

Represents the weighted average sale price.
$3,453.40.

Represents the weighted average sale price.
$3,454.66.

Represents the weighted average sale price.
$3,455.71.

Represents the weighted average sale price.
$3,456.73.

Represents the weighted average sale price.
$3,457.74.

Represents the weighted average sale price.
$3,458.76.

Represents the weighted average sale price.
$3,459.84.

Represents the weighted average sale price.
$3,460.90.

Represents the weighted average sale price.
$3,461.93.

The highest price at which shares were sold was $3,436.05 and the lowest price at which shares were sold was

The highest price at which shares were sold was $3,436.64 and the lowest price at which shares were sold was

The highest price at which shares were sold was $3,438.21 and the lowest price at which shares were sold was

The highest price at which shares were sold was $3,439.32 and the lowest price at which shares were sold was

The highest price at which shares were sold was $3,440.29 and the lowest price at which shares were sold was

The highest price at which shares were sold was $3,441.54 and the lowest price at which shares were sold was

The highest price at which shares were sold was $3,442.60 and the lowest price at which shares were sold was

The highest price at which shares were sold was $3,443.65 and the lowest price at which shares were sold was

The highest price at which shares were sold was $3,444.69 and the lowest price at which shares were sold was

The highest price at which shares were sold was $3,446.09 and the lowest price at which shares were sold was

The highest price at which shares were sold was $3,447.15 and the lowest price at which shares were sold was

The highest price at which shares were sold was $3,448.64 and the lowest price at which shares were sold was

The highest price at which shares were sold was $3,450.60 and the lowest price at which shares were sold was

The highest price at which shares were sold was $3,451.98 and the lowest price at which shares were sold was

The highest price at which shares were sold was $3,453.36 and the lowest price at which shares were sold was

The highest price at which shares were sold was $3,454.30 and the lowest price at which shares were sold was

The highest price at which shares were sold was $3,455.52 and the lowest price at which shares were sold was

The highest price at which shares were sold was $3,456.66 and the lowest price at which shares were sold was

The highest price at which shares were sold was $3,457.58 and the lowest price at which shares were sold was

The highest price at which shares were sold was $3,458.73 and the lowest price at which shares were sold was

The highest price at which shares were sold was $3,459.75 and the lowest price at which shares were sold was

The highest price at which shares were sold was $3,460.79 and the lowest price at which shares were sold was

The highest price at which shares were sold was $3,461.79 and the lowest price at which shares were sold was

The highest price at which shares were sold was $3,462.85 and the lowest price at which shares were sold was




(26) Represents the weighted average sale price. The highest price at which shares were sold was $3,463.92 and the lowest price at which shares were sold was
$3,462.94.

(27) Represents the weighted average sale price. The highest price at which shares were sold was $3,464.93 and the lowest price at which shares were sold was
$3,463.96.

(28) Represents the weighted average sale price. The highest price at which shares were sold was $3,465.96 and the lowest price at which shares were sold was
$3,465.15.

(29) Represents the weighted average sale price. The highest price at which shares were sold was $3,466.50 and the lowest price at which shares were sold was
$3,466.15.

(30) Represents the weighted average sale price. The highest price at which shares were sold was $3,467.53 and the lowest price at which shares were sold was
$3,467.15.

(31) Represents the weighted average sale price. The highest price at which shares were sold was $3,468.43 and the lowest price at which shares were sold was
$3,468.15.

Remarks:

This is one of six Forms 4 filed to report transactions on November 3 and 4, 2021. The reporting person undertakes to provide, upon
request by the staff of the SEC, the issuer, or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares
transacted at each price, with respect to all transactions reported on this Form 4.

Reporting Owners

Relationships
IDirector{10% Owner|Officer Other

Reporting Owner Name / Address

BEZOS JEFFREY P
P.O. BOX 81226 X X [Executive Chair
SEATTLE, WA 98108-1226

Signatures
/s/ PAUL DAUBER, attorney-in-fact for Jeffrey P. Bezos, Executive Chair 11/5/2021

*Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

ok Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
Note:  File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control
number.



